VORK COUNTY YCRCOUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS

York County PY 2025-2029 Consolidated Plan

PUBLIC HEARINGS

Date/Time: Tuesday, July 8, 2025, 2:00 pm Location: York County Administrative Center Basement Conference Room 28 East Market Street, York, PA 17401

Date/Time: Wednesday, July 9, 2025, 2:00 pm Location: York County Administrative Center 3rd Floor Training Room 28 East Market Street, York, PA 17401

Date/Time: Thursday, July 10, 2025, 2:00 pmLocation:York County Administrative Center3rd Floor Training Room28 East Market Street, York, PA 17401

York County PY 2025 Annual Action Plan Housing and Community Development Programs

The staff of the York County Planning Commission (YCPC) invites the citizens of York County to attend a Public Hearing to discuss the proposed Program Year (PY) 2025-2029 York County Consolidated Plan, which includes the 2025 Annual Action Plan, and serves as the required planning and application process for the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development's Community Development Block Grant (CDBG), Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG), and HOME Investment Partnership Act Programs. The Plan will guide the future housing and community development decisions of the County. The public hearing will provide information and allow comments on the proposed Plan.

It is the policy of the County of York to ensure services are meaningfully accessible to qualified individuals with disabilities in accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act. Upon request, auxiliary aids and accommodations are available to individuals with disabilities. Persons seeking accommodation shall call the County of York at (717) 771-4773. Individuals with a hearing impairment shall contact the Deaf Center at (717) 848-2585, or (717) 848-6765 (TTY & VP).

www.ycpc.org